Legistar: 160456
DISTRICT 6

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)
TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: October 31,2016 (COW) (B of T) Date: November 17,2016
TITLE: Hammerschmidt Parking Lot Extension

Change Order No. 1 — Final Quantity Balancing

SUBMITTED BY: David P. Gorman, P.E., Assistant Director of Public Works /_0%

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

Change Order No. 1 - Final Quantity balancing is for a net increase of $32,124.07. The change order
represents final quantity balancing of all line pay items and removal of extra continamated soil and extra
stones used to fill the voids.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:
Project #: FM 14 05

Budget Amount: $712,000.00

Current Contract Amount: $885.506.06
Change Order #1: $32,124.07

Total Revised Contract Amount: $917.630.13
PO #: 2015-00001934

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




Legistar: 160456

Interoffice Memo

To: Scott Nichaus, Village Manager
From: David Gorman, P.E., Assistant Director of PW M
Date: November 2, 2016

Subject: Hammerschmidt Parking Lot Extension
Change Order 1 - Final Quantity Balancing

Attached is proposed Change Order | - Final Quantity Balancing for Hammerschmidt Parking Lot
Extension project. The change order for a net increase of $32,124.07 includes final quantity balancing and
a net increase of additional excavation and stone.

Final Quantity Balancing
The final quantity balancing includes all pay line items. The total credit is $32,875.93.

Additional Excavation and Stone

Additional contaminated soi! was removed from the project site. This was done to the benefit of the
Village. Additional stone was then used to fill the excavated areas. The total cost for the removal of the
contaminated soil and the additional stone is $65,000.00.

This Change Order will be presented to the Board of Trustees on November 17, 2016, If approved, please
have one signed original document sent to records and the other signed original document returned to
Engineering for further processing.



Legistar: 160456

RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to IHlinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the doliar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and the KEE Construction regarding the
Hammerschmidt Parking Lot Extension, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof,
(the “Change Order™) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $32,124.07.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Page 1 of 2



Resolution Legistar: 160456

Adopted this e day of November, 2016, pursuant to a rol! call vote as follows:

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this 17™ day of November, 2016.

Keith Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

Page 2 of 2



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Hammerschmidt Parking Lot Extension PROJECT NO.: FM 14-05
LOCATION: Main St & E. 88, Charles Rd. CHANGE ORDER: 1 - Final Balancing
CONTRACTOR: KEE Construction DATE: 10/31/2016

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: final quantity balancing and additional stone per settlement

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: (] 885,506.06
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1}+[2}) [3]  $885,506.06
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $32,124.07
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) (5] $917,630.13
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2}+{4]) $32,124.07

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 120 Cal Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $953,560.75

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

#@ //A / //a Approved By:
" Date

Resldent Engtheér %~ Director of Finance Date

// A / / fg Approved By:

Coypitractor Date (<$10K or 25%) Village Manager Dats

X/‘p é\_, 12 174
Approvad By;
Village Engineer Date  @$10Kor25%) Acling Village President Date
C%/ / '/Z/' o Atlest:
Direclor o@lic Works Date Village Clerk Date
Assislant Director of Finance Date

It Is understood that as part of this change order that the Conitractar agrees that all bonds, permils, insurance and
quaraniees are hereby extended lo incorporate this Change Order,




«3 HONFHL

ONIDNYIVE T¥NIS lovosz'ty $ ov'ie- 09'29L 00'9v s | 1004 S6¢ QINCY MY ‘SNIVHON3ANA did 02560109 133
. L . . d3INOW3Y 39
ONIJNYIVE TYNIS (o009} ) 00t ot 00°0ET $ | Hov3 14 OL SIN08 IHAHIS HILYM INLSINGD 00400595 ZE
ONIDNYIVE TYNId 09106 $ oo'g 0081 0L2TT § | 1004 o1 .8 NIVIA ¥3L¥M NOHI 31110N3 00TEDTIS [:T4
ONIDNYIVE TYNI2 looo0z) 5 00°'02- 00'0 08'¢0f S | 1004 0z «9  NIVIN 43L¥YM NOHI 311000 000£0195 ¥4
ONIINVIVE TYNI4 65°92¢ S 0011 00 €8T 6962 s | Lood TLT W9 IVAQWIH HIM3IS WHOLS 00Z001S5 14
ONIDNYIVE TYNIS 99'9Y6'E S 09°€E 09'LY oIt S [aAnd +1 TWAOW3Y 3LIHINDD 00vZ0T0S vz
ONIINYIVE TYNIA (oo'zov'y) $ 08°'8¢- 0z'8 00'STT  $ | OALS iy HONI ZT N 3dAL ‘SIHOLYE A SSV1D | 68LT0ZbY 4
ONIDNYIVE 1¥NId logeoz) 4 0s'e- 05'8bT ¥8LO0T S| GADS ST HONIS ‘Al 3dALSIHILYA O SSVID | EZLTOZHY 44
. . . . IVAOWIY
ONEINVIVE TVNIS 69'6Lb S 05'95 05°ESY 6rg s | 1004 LGE T BT O B T e ey 0050001t 1z
DNIDNYIVE TYNIH £2'E6F s 0502 05621 50'v2 $ | GADS 601 IVAOW3IY LNIWIAYE AVMIAIKG 002000y (74
ONIDNVIVE TYNId (ot916'z) S| 00tE- 000 09’y s | aADsS ) 1VQ2 3AILIIL0OHd D0ETO0ZY [53
— i . . S3HDLYd H3AD
ONIDNYIVE TYNIJ {oseve’T) ¢ 00°'€T 00'1T 05'6¢T s | nOL vz T e e e e e S00TO%0Y BT
SNIDNVIVE TYNIJ {be'vss) 8 81T [4: 942 T0'bE s | noL oz $$320V AUVHOJW3IL ¥O4 3Lv9IuO0Y | 000TOZOY Fas
SNIDNVIVE TYNI4 (t6'va6'r) S| oOritol- 09°06€ 88y s |arvs 80V'T +F 9 3dAL ‘ISYNOD 3SvA ILVOI4O9Y | 009T01SE 9t
SNIDNVIVE TYNId {v8'obL'T) 5| 009SE- 00'0 68y s | 1004 95E ¥314YVE NOISON3 HILTWINId 00r00082 vT
ONIINYVIVE TYNIS 8T°8L 5 0E'6S OE'9EET TET $Jaaos LLT'T 13NNYIE TOHLNOD NOISOHA 0£900TSZ €T
SNIJNYIVE TYNI4 {15723} S 0z'99- 08'L02 LLo s Jaabs 94T YT S5V1D '9NI0335 GTT000ST 4
ONIDNVIVE TYNI4 (cosew) ¢ 09°+9- ov'e6h 859 S 1aADS 855 Jb ‘33V1d ONV HSINYN4 T0SdOL ST9TOTTZ A
" I . . NOILYZIIgV1S
SNIINVIVE TYNIS (ooos9) s | oo000Z 000 Sb'E 5 | aADS 002 ONNOHS 404 BV VIINHIILOID 00010012 ot
o, . . . IVIHILVYIA 319VLINSNN
SNIINVIVE TYNIS A A orse ovse8 vSVE slaind oog 40IYSOISID ONY TYADWIY 00Z10Z0Z 6
ONIDNYIVE TYNI (szssT) 9 00'L2- 00’0 S¢'S $ |annod Fxd LNZIIHLNN Y3ZIT1LH34 WNISSYL0d 009T0TOZ L
SNIINVIVE TYNI4 (sz'sstl 8 00'L2- 000 A $ |aNnod L2 AN3IMLON YIZ1ILY3d SNYOHJSOHd | 00SToTo? 9
ONIZNVIVE TYNIS {szssT}  § 00'Lz- 000 SLS $ |aNnod ¥ird AINIELNN Y3ZNILY34 N3DOHLIN 00pT0TOT s
INIINYIVE TYNIS {oo'sze'ty § 00'¢- 000 006.5 S | HOV3 3 ONINNYd LOOY 331 00ZTOTOZ v
ONIINYIVE TYNII {o0'069} 5 00°E- 00’ 000gz $ | HOVE 2 NOILDILOUd ¥NNYL 3341 D0TTOTOZ €
[EVETRTI]
ONIINVIVE TV ; 'g- i .
2 2 TUNIS {oszo8)  § 00'9 000t SLCEPT S| LINN 9t SLINN SE 0L 9] TYAOWIY 331 0TTO0TOZ T
ALLLNYND L
NOLLAIYIS3a AINNOWY | 3IN3Y3ddid | ALILNVAD Q351A3Y | 321Md LINN | LINN ETT WaLIAVd  |"ON w3l
a3s0doyd LT

ONIINVIVE TVNIJ

NOISN3LX3 107 SNINYYd LOIWHISHIWWYH




ONIDNYIVE TVNIJ (sz'916°s) S| ooLvt- 000 STk S | 1004 LT WF TYAOWTH HIMIS ANYLINYS tL
ONIDNYIVE TYNIJ {05°T0L) S 00°0T- 00'SEE ST s | 1004 SPE ¥ “3DN34 IYLINIWVNEO T
ONIINVIVE TYNID {ov'orT) s 00'g- 00'82 08T R ERe 9g HIAV A48 ‘SONINYYM 21avLOI1Ad oz
ONIDNVIVE TYNIJ 00°'0Z6 S 000z 00°'DE 009t $ | 1408 ot JILSYd ‘SONINYYAM 318Y10313a 69
— . . . 1VI234S "NIVMIAIS
ONIDNYTVE TYNIL ST'8T6'S  $ 05°S1S 05'0b2 051t 5| 1408 52T 2UIHONOD LNIWID ANVILHOd 89
0311ddNS HOLOVHINGD
ONIINYIVE T¥NId {seves) g 00°€- 000 ST'8LT $ | HOVI £ = Y3L7d LIINI 3PNLINYLS 29
9VYNIVHAD “I0YLNOD LNIWIO3S
HNINYIVE TYNIH £5°L19 s| oszotr 05'StPT 19'9 s| 1408 EPE'T HIYMIAIS HDIHE ONIAYA ObOOEVYT 99
S . . . SONINYIID Y311 L3NI IHNLINYLS
ONIDNYIVE TYNId (05°'690'T) S 009 00T ST'8LT s | HOV3 g8 T e e e e T E Z0ZET00Z 9
ONIDNVIVE TYNIS (00'zL’s) s 00°Zh- 00’0 00'9€T s | LINN [42 ONIYALYM TOILNDD 15NA 00961002 %)
| i ! ! dai1snray 1a
ONIINVIVE TYNI4 00026 $ 00 oo's coo9r S | HOVA £ TS T G L e B T 001002 19
. o . i HONI 9 [TVI123dS]
ONIDNYIYE TYNIS (osoov'r) $ 05°€9 05'19 00'EZ 5| 1408 Sz1 I9VIUNE NVIGIA 3LIHINGD 05£5909X L5
ONIINVIVE TVNId {egovb'e) S| OBEPT- or's SL'1S s |aand [T 1345 "HONIYL NOILYHOdX3 OTOOETZX 95
ONIZNVIVE TYNIS (09'2e8'0%) 5| oO0@vE- 00'vE OL'EY s |aand 782 ¥1D3dS “TUINIVE HONIHL 0SZTOBOTX S5
ONIINYVIVE TYNIJ {scove's) § 00'es- 00'0% ST'0v 5 | 1004 €11 «9 IYAQINIY HIM3S AYVLINYS D066E80X 5
ONIINYIVE TYNId S $ 000 00 EE'ZSF 5 | HOVA £ IYAQWIY 21vH9 33H] Z5SLTEOX £5
ONIINVIVE VNI {o0'se0’t) S 00't- 000 0OSED'T S | WNSY T NISY8 LNOHSYM 9089ZE0X 5
. . K i 9 "ON 2/T-€ (35N 1dAL-dTX)
ONIZNYIVE TYNIL ov'8Liy s| oovot 0o'vie (13 s | 1004 o1 e e STPZOLTE B
. — . . VIO € 13345 0ZINYATYD
ONIINYIVE TvNI4 {0s'g0t} S 000t 00122 59°'0F s | 1004 T€2 LINGNGS ANMOYOYIAN 0ZZ8Z0T8 8t
ONIINVIVE TYNIS {80°9€) s oo'y- 00'0E 06 $ | Lood ¥E wFZ AN - ONDIYVIN LNIW3AYC LNIVd | OBTTO08L i
ONIINVIVE TYNI4 {oe'gT8} S| 00H9T- 000 66't s | Lood ot +9 3INIT - DNINYVIN LNIW3AYC LNIVd | DETTO08L ot
ONIDNYIVE TYNIH (eg'vest s | oo1zt- 00'6EST (444 s | Lood 099'1 oF INIT- ONINHYIN LNIW3AVL LNIVd | OTTT008L St
S10UWAS ANV
NI . o . .
ONIJNYIVE TYNI {sL'8Y6) $ 09'9 or'zE SLEVT 5| 1408 6t CUALLTY - SNINIVIN LNIWaAVA LNivg | 2OFTo08L vt
ONIINVIVE TYNId {osv2L) s 00'8T- 00'ZS LTA s | 1004 174 LH0ddNS NDIS 13315 ONIdOISI13L | 00T008ZL £t
. v
ONIDNVIVE T¥NId i Al 3 :
{zsavo't) § 0ot 000 £9'192 S| Hova v AL - AIGWISSY 1INV NOIS IAOWIY 00T00bZL 4
ONIDNVIVE TWNIJ {os'zen) S 00'9- oo'ey SL'8 $ | 13908 8Y T 3dAL - 1INV NOIS 00T000ZL It
9 INN
ONIINYIVE TYNId SL°0TT Tz i . "
(s£ozT) $ 001z 00'60T SL'S s | 1004 DET - ONINMVIN INIINGAVY AHYYOdway | OVE00E0L oF
ONIDNYIVE T¥NIH 29°9E8'2S § 00'25L 00'0812 9z'0L s |aAnd 82T IVSOdSId I1SYM WID3dS-NON 00700699 8¢
s i K . , 21°9-8 IdAL HILLND
ONIINYVE TYNId (9g'esz'z) $ 09°E8- Ob£E02 96'9¢ $ {1004 | 4 44 0080009 LE

QNY 8YND 3LIFINOD NOILYNIBNOD




LOPITTE § = AINNOWY TYLOL
ONIINYIVE TYNIY 00'00059 $ T INOLS B NOILYAYIXI TYNOILIQGY 26
(E6'SLB'ZE) $ V101 8Nns
ONIDNYIVE TYNI4 ZE'699 S 001 00t TE'695 s | NS 0 9]0 W Ul $3|0H Pa(1Ua PIRY 16
ONIINVIVE T¥NId 0T'ET6 S 00'1T 00'T 0Z'€26 s | NS 0 OF HJS JAd . ‘NHHL 949 06
INTTAHLIATOL

. . . . vid 2 ‘(35N 3dAL-d71X) "ONNOYD 9°ON

ONIDNVIVE TYNIJ S8'06 s 05 0s'vze PE'9E $ | L1004 78 /1-T ANV ‘90N 3/1-2 ‘OND 1ON 68
J3/T-1 ‘v"ON J/T-€ ‘ADO9 “L2NA LINN
ANIIAHLIATOC "VID
ONIDNYIVE TYNId ZE'LL H] 00t 00201 99°8¢ $ | 1004 50T W2/ T T (380 3dAL-d1X} ‘ANNOYD 90N 88
3/T-1 '9'ON 2/1-Z ‘ADG9 L3NA LINN

] . . , FOVATYS ONV IVAOWIY
ONIJNYIVE TYNI4 L9'BET s 09€ 09't8 LT'99 $ | aaDs 08 ANINIAVS AVAIAG XI1E 58
ONIDNYIVE TYNI4 66Ty  $ 0L'vLT 0L'95L 0E'SZ s | 1004 785 LNIVY1S3H 39G1 Jd t8
ONIDNYIVE TYNIJ TO'TE6'T S 09°LTE 09°LLEOE 80'9 s | 1308 0900t SY3IAVA ¥2I1H8 NEvaNYad £8
ONIJNYIYE TUNIS lorgzr'z) 5| OO0DET- 000 LEOT S | 140s 0ET SHIAV XIIYE NTVMIAIS MIN 78
ONIDNVIVE TYNI4 TELNT S O0TEL o7'tel ET'02 s [aaDs [if 7} U0SJOL JIANIWY 18
ONIDNVIVE TYNI4 TEISE $ 0Z'EL 02'€6L £E9'TT s |aAsDs ozL FWMSO0IE ‘ISHNOD 35vd ILYDIHDOY og

. . . . . XIN
ONIDNYIVE TYNIJ 59'85 s| osezx 0$'821T at'0 s |arvos T00'T R e T AT e 6L
ONIZNVIVE TYNII {00°0ST'T) 00°T- 000 000ST'T  $ | HOV3 T IYAOWIY JATVA HILYM 8L

I - . S SIONVNILUNDDY
ONIINVIVE TYNIH {o0°0r9'8e) § oot o0'0 000996 S| HOV3 4 T e G e e e ) Lt

. . JDVAIVS
ONIINVIY! i i : :
W g TVYNIS SEEEV'T S 09661 09'0L¥2 88'¢ $| 1408 TL6'T ANV TVAOWIH SIYAMIONS SOIEE 9
HONI

ONIINVIVE TYNIJ {s€'6£9'7) $ oroz- 09'79 8E'6CT $ | gADS £8 -8 "VI234S "LNIWIAYD AVMIAING St

31IHINOD LNIWID ONYILHOd




