VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION

For Inclusion on Board Agenda

Legistar: 160456
DISTRICT 7

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) N Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)
TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: October 31,2016 (COW) (B of T) Date: November 17, 2016
TITLE: Hammerschmidt Parking Lot Extension

Change Order No. 1 - Final Quantity Balancing

SUBMITTED BY: David P. Gorman, P.E., Assistant Director of Public Works LDW

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

Change Order No. 1 - Final Quantity balancing is for a net increase of $32,124.07. The change order
represents final quantity balancing of all line pay items and removal of extra continamated soil and extra

stones used to fill the voids.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:
Project #: FM 14 05

Budget Amount: $712,000.00

Current Contract Amount: $885.506.06
Change Order #1: $32.124.07

Total Revised Contract Amount: $917.630.13
PO #: 2015-00001934

Review (as necessary):
Village Attorney X yd Date

Finance DirectorXZ-P.J T Sy Date
Village Manager X_/ EE{:@M”ZE A 4¢= _ Date

i Il' t/lo

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village
Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda

Distribution.



